STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

RESOLUTION NO. 68-3

EXPRESSING APPRECIATION TO JOHN B. HARRISON FOR HIS SERVICE TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

WHEREAS John B. Harrison will retire as Executive Officer of the San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board on April 3, 1968; and

WHEREAS "Jack" has served the regional board and the state water quality control program with loyalty and distinction for 18 years since his appointment in May 1950 as the original Executive Officer of the board; and

WHEREAS he is registered as a civil engineer by the State of California, is a diplomate of the American Society of Sanitary Engineers, and is a member of the American Society of Civil Engineers and the East Bay Engineers' Club; and

WHEREAS his career as a sanitary engineer, including working in the plumbing trade for 10 years prior to college, bachelor and graduate degrees earned at Stanford University, advancement in rank from Second Lieutenant to Major during four years of World War II in work related to water supply and sanitation, and employment with consulting engineers in the design of sewerage facilities, has culminated in effecting the development and implementation of a water pollution control program for municipal and industrial waste discharges which has lead to dramatic improvement of the quality of waters of San Francisco Bay and adjacent areas;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the members of the State Water Resources Control Board do hereby express to

JOHN B. HARRISON

their appreciation of his capable and conscientious service to the State of California; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the members of this board do hereby extend their warmest wishes to "Jack" for a happy and satisfying future; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be transmitted to Mr. Harrison as an expression of the board's recognition and appreciation of his contributions to the California water quality control program. Resolution No. 68-3 (Contd.)

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, Executive Officer of the State Water Resources Control Board, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the State Water Resources Control Board held on March 20, 1968.

Dated: March 20, 1968

(SEAL)

Kerry W. Mulligan Executive Officer